Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through

Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2004

106,483

108,774

215,257

3,152,719
4,459,466

0
7,612,185

579,747
818,858
0

1,398,605

3,732,466
5,278,324
0

9,010,790

1,893
5,392
2,658

1,059

11,002

AUGUST
2003

105,784
107,046
212,830

3,533,439
4,345,913

0
7,879,352

812,308
1,683,866
0
2,496,174

4,345,747
6,029,779
0
10,375,526

2,194
5,129
2,366

924

10,613

% Change

0.66%
1.61%
1.14%

-10.77%
2.61%

-3.39%

-28.63%
-51.37%

-43.97%

-14.11%
-12.46%

-13.15%

-13.72%
5.13%
12.34%
14.61%
3.67%

2004

Calendar Year to Date
2003

823,392 790,973
822,854 789,627
1,646,246 1,580,600

24,768,755 27,219,882
35,380,892 34,267,118
1,598,567 856,038

61,748,214

62,343,038

4,528,672 6,160,230
7,929,183 8,413,306
0 0
12,457,855 14,573,536

29,297,427 33,380,112
43,310,075 42,680,424

1,598,567 856,038
74,206,069 76,916,574

15,545 17,340
42,523 36,216
21,331 19,691

9,253 1,840
88,652 81,087

% Change

4.10%
4.21%
4.15%

-9.00%
3.25%

-0.95%

-26.49%
-5.75%

-14.52%

-12.23%
1.48%

-3.52%

-10.35%
17.41%
8.33%
18.02%
9.33%




