## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	AUGUST			Calendar Year to Date			
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change	
Passengers							
	400 400	105 701	0.000/	000 000	700.070	4.400/	
Enplaned	106,483	105,784	0.66%	823,392	790,973	4.10%	
Deplaned	108,774	<u>107,046</u>	1.61%	822,854	789,627	4.21%	
Total	215,257	212,830	1.14%	1,646,246	1,580,600	4.15%	
Freight							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	3,152,719	3,533,439	-10.77%	24,768,755	27,219,882	-9.00%	
Deplaned	4,459,466	4,345,913	2.61%	35,380,892	34,267,118	3.25%	
Through	4,439,400	4,343,913	2.01/0	1,598,567	856,038	3.23 /6	
Total			-3.39%	61,748,214	62,343,038	-0.95%	
Total	7,612,185	7,879,352	-3.39%	01,740,214	02,343,036	-0.95%	
Mail							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	579,747	812,308	-28.63%	4,528,672	6,160,230	-26.49%	
Deplaned	818,858	1,683,866	-51.37%	7,929,183	8,413,306	-5.75%	
Through	<u>0</u>	0	01.0770	0 <u>0</u>	0,410,000 <u>0</u>	0.7070	
Total	1,398,605	2,496,174	-43.97%	12,457,855	14,573,536	-14.52%	
Total	1,000,000	2,100,114	10101 70	12,401,000	14,070,000	1 1102 70	
Total Cargo							
(in pounds)							
, , ,							
Enplaned	3,732,466	4,345,747	-14.11%	29,297,427	33,380,112	-12.23%	
Deplaned	5,278,324	6,029,779	-12.46%	43,310,075	42,680,424	1.48%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,598,567</u>	856,038		
Total	9,010,790	10,375,526	-13.15%	74,206,069	76,916,574	-3.52%	
Aircraft Operations							
Air Carrier	1,893	2,194	-13.72%	15,545	17,340	-10.35%	
Air Taxi	5,392	5,129	5.13%	42,523	36,216	17.41%	
General Aviation	2,658	2,366	12.34%	21,331	19,691	8.33%	
Military	<u>1,059</u>	<u>924</u>	14.61%	<u>9,253</u>	<u>7,840</u>	18.02%	
Total	11,002	10,613	3.67%	88,652	81,087	9.33%	